

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2599 OF 2025

Bigbloc Construction LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The RevenueRESPONDENT
Department

Adv. Madhavi N. a/w J. D'souza i/b Bulwark Solicitors for the
Petitioner.

Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP and Usha Rahi AGP - Respondent No. 1
to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 17th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)